Existing cemeteries may expand or enlarge in compliance with applicable standards and 
regulations. 

10.  Not permitted in the Agriculture Study Overlay Zone. 
11.  Permitted when conducted wholly within an enclosed building (excluding off-street parking and loading areas). 
12.  Provided the minimum lot size shall be fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet. 
13.  When the office activities are directly related to tourism and recreation. 
14.  Retail sales limited to groceries and sales of souvenirs, gifts, novelties, curios and handicraft products. 

Grocery stores may not exceed four thousand (4,000) square feet.

[...]

regulations. 

10.  Subject to provisions of KCC Chapter 17.66, Electric Vehicle Infrastructure. 
11.  Permitted when conducted wholly within an enclosed building (excluding off-street parking and loading areas). 
12.  Provided the minimum lot size shall be fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet. 
13.  When the office activities are directly related to tourism and recreation. 
14.  Retail sales limited to groceries and sales of souvenirs, gifts, novelties, curios and handicraft products. 

Grocery stores may not exceed four thousand (4,000) square feet.

[...]

a fine of not more than one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) or by imprisonment for not more than 

ninety (90) days, or by both such fine and imprisonment.  Unless otherwise specified in this 

Chapter, any person found guilty of a civil infraction of this Chapter shall be fined one hundred 

twenty-five dollars ($125.00) for each violation.  Any violation of this Chapter may result in the 

dog being impounded, and/or destroyed by order of the court. 

6.01.060  Receiving and responding to infraction notices. 

1. A person who is to receive a notice of civil infraction or criminal citation

[...]

Provided, further, that dogs kept at the Humane Society under RCW Chapter 16.52 shall be 

exempt from licensing.  All dogs kept at any humane society are required to be licensed upon 

being sold or adopted.  Any person guilty of a violation of this Section shall be fined one 

hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) for each violation. 

6.01.120  Dog registration and license – Application 

The person registering and licensing a dog shall submit to the department or its designee the 

following information: 

1. The name and the physical and mailing addresses of the owner of the dog being

[...]

in heat, to be accessible to any male dog not owned by the female dog's owner, except by the 

agreement of the owners of both the male and female dogs for the purpose of controlled breeding 

for the betterment of the breed.  Any person found guilty of a violation of this Section shall be 

fined two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($225.00) for each violation. 

06.01.210  Restraint within quarantine area. 

It is unlawful for any person to permit any dog to leave the confines of any quarantine area.  

Any person found guilty of a violation of this Section shall be fined five hundred dollars

[...]

No person may keep any adult dog unless that dog has been inoculated against rabies, unless 

the dog has, for medical reasons stated in writing by a license veterinarian, been specifically 

exempted from rabies inoculation.  Any person found guilty of a violation of this Section shall be 

fined two hundred twenty-five dollars ($225.00) for each violation. 

6.01.270  Barking dogs prohibited. 

1.    It is unlawful for any owner in control of premises to keep, harbor or maintain thereon    

any dog or dogs which individually or together habitually bark, growl, yelp, howl or